(Rev. 6-93) OldB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 0 0 1  To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and Tragements:	138243 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  The Reynolds and Raynolds Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Reynolds and Reynolds Name: Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes Xo No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date:August 19, 1999	Street Address: 800 Germantown Street  City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45407  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/326,950</li> <li>Additional numbers att</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,215,316 2,249,908 2,221,898 2,226,396  ached?  Yes Ma No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mary Kathryn Lee Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
Suite 3200 Street Address: 333 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
San 94105- City: Francisco State: CA ZIP: 2150 09/07/1999 DMGUYEN 00000208 194215 75326950	19-4215  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Mary Kathryn Lee  Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:  August 31, 1999  August 31, 1999

1.

### FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This First Amendment To Assignment Of Intellectual Property is made and entered into by and between The Reynolds and Reynolds Company ("Reynolds"), an Ohio corporation, and Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), an Ohio corporation.

WHEREAS, Reynolds and Holdings entered into an Assignment Of Intellectual Property effective January 20, 1998 whereby Reynolds assigned to Holdings all right, title and interest in and to its trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, copyrighted works and inventions;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend said Assignment Of Intellectual Property to include the trademarks and service marks and Registrations and applications therefor identified on EXHIBIT A-1 attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend said Assignment Of Intellectual Property to include the copyrighted works and Registrations therefor identified on EXHIBIT B-1 attached hereto (the "Works"); and

WHEREAS, Reynolds owns and desires to assign to Holdings, and Holdings desires to acquire from Reynolds, the Marks and the Works, and Registrations and applications therefor, all on the terms and conditions set forth hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Reynolds hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Holdings the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to (1) the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations and applications therefor; and (2) the Works and Registrations therefor.

The rights granted herein include the right to bring suit or make any claim in Reynolds' name for prior or future infringement or misappropriation of rights in the Marks and the Works.

Ī

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	INT'L CLASS
LETTERONE	2,215,316	9, 16 and 42
"RR Design"	2,221,898	9, 16, 35 and 42
SALESVISION	2,226,396	9 and 35
EMPLOYEES FOR LIFE	2,249,908	35

# U.S. INTENT TO USE TRADEMARK APPLICATION (STATEMENT OF USE FILED)

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	INT'L CLASS
"Reynolds Advantage Network Design"	75/326,950	16, 35 and 40

EXHIBIT A-1

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL MAILING

I, Mary Kathryn Lee, do hereby certify that the enclosed First Amendment To Assignment Of Intellectual Property and PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner For Patents Trademarks, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date of August 31, 1999.

Ву	Thank Kathen Lee
(Name)	Mary Kathryn Lee
Express	Mail Label No. <u>EJ788301713US</u>
Date of	Deposit <u>August 31, 1999</u>

## STEINHART & FALCONER LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

#### **ATTORNEYS**

333 MARKET STREET, THIRTY-SECOND FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150
(415) 777-3999

FACSIMILE (415) 442-0856 FACSIMILE (415) 442-0839

August 31, 1999

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL Label No. EJ788301713US

BOX ASSIGNMENT
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Office of Public Records
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Conveying Party: The Reynolds and Reynolds Company Receiving Party: Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc.

Assignment - Trademarks Our File No.: 74160-1066

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is a copy of the First Amendment To Assignment Of Intellectual Property between The Reynolds and Reynolds Company and Reynolds and Reynolds Holdings, Inc. for five Trademarks as stated in Exhibit A-1 thereto. Also, enclosed is the PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet in regard to this Assignment.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$140.00 (for five Trademarks) to the Deposit Account of Steinhart & Falconer, No. 19-4215 (Our File No.: 74160-1066). Please charge any additional fees that may be due or credit any overpayment to the same Deposit Account.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard indicating receipt of these documents.

Sincerely,

Mary Kathryn Lee

Chief Trademark Paralegal

Mary Kathreyn See

MKL/ Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001954 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED, 08/31/1999